EU-Konformitatserklarung
c € EU Declaration of conformity
DECLARACION UE DE CONFORMIDAD
Déclaration de conformité UE RODENSTOCK

Name des Herstellers Rodenstock GmbH / Eyewear
Elsenheimerstrasse 33
80687 Miinchen
Germany

Single Registration Number (SRN) DE-MF-000008583
Wir erkldren in alleiniger Verantwortung, dass das Produkt

Produktname - Fertiglesebrillen

PORSCHE DESIGN

Modelle siehe Anhang
PD230207reader-mix-fullr

Basic UDI-DI 4044709reader-mix-fullr5L

Nomenklatur GMDN Code 32816, EMDN Code Q0210030103
Risikoklasse Klasse | — nicht steril, keine Messfunktion
Konformitatsbewertungsverfahren gemaR Artikel 52 (7) fiir Medizinprodukte

den Bestimmungen der nachfolgenden Rechtsvorschrift entspricht:
Verordnung (EU) 2017/745 des Europaischen Parlaments und des Rates tiber Medizinprodukte

Entspricht der Europaischen Norm EN 14139:2010-11

Wenn zutreffend: PSA Risikoklasse Il Blaufilterglas.

DIN CERTCO Gesellschaft fiir #0196 EU-Baumusterprifung (Modul B) gemaR Anhang V
Konformitétsbewertung mbH Konformitat mit dem Baumuster auf der Grundlage einer internen
Alboinstr. 56; D-12103 Berlin Fertigungskontrolle (Modul C) gemaR Anhang VI

Zertifikatsnummer C68450V/R0
Verordnung (EU) 2016/425

Entspricht der Européischen Norm EN 166
und den Bestimmungen der nachfolgenden Rechtsvorschrift entspricht:

Verordnung (EG) Nr. 1907/2006 zur Registrierung, Bewertung, Zulassung und Beschrankung chemischer Stoffe
(REACH)

Wir unterhalten ein systematisches Verfahren zur Uberwachung des Produktes nach dem Inverkehrbringen.

Munich, 07.02.2023 .
/ 4 7 i Qoens K.CO0 R& v W
Place and date of issue Achim Kailer * Gtintier Herrman
Senior Quality Manager Eyewear Head of Business Uhit Eyewear
MDR Responsable Person Vice President
Rodenstock Eyewear Rodenstock Eyewear
Dok: TPL-000006 Version 1 Template Status: Freigegeben
Autor: Kailer, Achim (KAILER)
Prufer: Bausewein, Anna (BAUSEWA) 116

Freigegeben von: Kailer, Achim (KAILER)
Freigabe am: 18.05.2021



EU-Konformitatserklarung

EU Declaration of conformity R

DECLARACION UE DE CONFORMIDAD

Déclaration de conformité UE RODENSTOCK
Name of manufacturer Rodenstock GmbH / Eyewear

Elsenheimerstrasse 33
80687 Miinchen
Germany

Single Registration Number (SRN) DE-MF-000008583
We declare under sole responsibility that the product

Name of product Ready Readers

PORSCHE DESIGN

Models see Annex

PD230207reader-mix-fullr

Basic UDI-DI 4044709reader-mix-fullr5L

Nomenclature GMDN Code 32816, EMDN Code Q0210030103
Risk class Class | — nonsterile, no measuring function
Conformity assessment procedure pursuant to article 52 (7) for medical devices

conforms with the following regulations:
Regulation (EU) 2017/745 of the European Parliament and of the Council on medical devices

Complies with European standard EN 14139:2010-11

If applicable: PPE risk class Il blue light filter lenses

DIN CERTCO Gesellschaft fur #0196 EU type-examination (module B) set out in Annex V
Konformitatsbewertung mbH Conformity to type based on internal production control (module C) set out
Alboinstr. 56; D-12103 Berlin in Annex VI

Certificate number C68450V/R0O
Regulation (EU) 2016/425

Complies with European standard EN 166
and conforms with the following regulations:
Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 on the Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH)

We operate a systematic procedure to monitor the product after placing it on the market.
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EU-Konformitatserklarung

EU Declaration of conformity
DECLARACION UE DE CONFORMIDAD
Déclaration de conformité UE

R

RODENSTOCK

Ce

Nombre del fabricante Rodenstock GmbH / Eyewear

Elsenheimerstrasse 33
80687 Miinchen
Germany

Single Registration Number (SRN) DE-MF-000008583

Declaramos bajo responsabilidad tnica que el producto

Denominacion del producto Gafas de lectura pregraduadas

PORSCHE DESIGN

Modelos véase anexo

PD230207reader-mix-fullr
Basic UDI-DI 4044709reader-mix-fullr5L
Nomenclatura GMDN Code 32816, EMDN Code Q0210030103
Clase de riesgo Clase | - no estériles, sin funciéon de medicién

Declaramos bajo responsabilidad Gnica
que el producto

conforme al articulo 52 (7) para productos sanitarios

cumple con las disposiciones de las siguientes legislaciones:
Reglamento (UE) 2017/745 del Parlamento Europeo y del Consejo, sobre los productos sanitarios

Cumple con la norma europea EN 14139:2010-11

En su caso: PPE risk class Il lentes con filtro de luz azul

DIN CERTCO Gesellschaft fiir #0196
Konformitatsbewertung mbH
Alboinstr. 56; D-12103 Berlin

Examen de tipo UE (mddulo B) segun el anexo V

Conformidad con el tipo basado en el control interno de la produccion
(mddulo C) mencionado en el anexo VI.

Nlmero de certificado C68450V/R0
Regulation (EU) 2016/425

Cumple la norma europea EN 166
y cumple con las disposiciones de las siguientes legislaciones:

REGLAMENTO (CE) n° 1907/2006 relativo al registro, la evaluacion, la autorizacion y la restriccion de las sustancias y
preparados quimicos (REACH)

Mantenemos un procedimiento sistematico para controlar el producto tras la comercializacion.

Rodenstock Gmb

. ﬁ Elsepheim&RT 33
/ 0" / &C%”H nchen
. winw.rodenstock com

Munich, 07.02.2023

Achim Kailer”

Senior Quality Manager Eyewear
MDR Responsable Person
Rodenstock Eyewear

Place and date of issue

Vice Président
Rodenstock Eyewear

Dok: TPL-000006 Version 1 Template Status: Freigegeben

Autor: Kailer, Achim (KAILER)

Prifer: Bausewein, Anna (BAUSEWA)
Freigegeben von: Kailer, Achim (KAILER)

Freigabe am: 18.05.2021
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EU-Konformitatserklarung

EU Declaration of conformity
DECLARACION UE DE CONFORMIDAD
Déclaration de conformité UE

R

RODENSTOCK

Ce

Nom du producteur Rodenstock GmbH / Eyewear

Elsenheimerstrasse 33
80687 Miinchen
Germany

Single Registration Number (SRN) DE-MF-000008583

Nous déclarons sous notre seule responsabilité, que le produit

Lunettes de lecture

PORSCHE DESIGN

Modéles voire Annexe

PD230207reader-mix-fullr

Nom du produit

Basic UDI-DI 4044709reader-mix-fullr5L

Nomenclature GNMDN Code 32816, EMDN Code Q0210030103
Classe de risque Classe | — non stérile, sans fonction de mesure
Procédure d'évaluation de la conformité Conformément a l'article 52, (7) pour les dispositifs médicaux
Corresponds aux réglements de la:

Reéglement (UE) 2017/745 du Parlement Européen et du Conseil relatif aux dispositifs médicaux

Conforme a la norme européenne EN 14139:2010-11

Si applicable: PPE risk class Il lentilles filtrant la lumiére bleue

DIN CERTCO Gesellschaft fiir #0196
Konformitatsbewertung mbH
Alboinstr. 56; D-12103 Berlin

Examen de tipo UE (médulo B) segun el anexo V

Conformidad con el tipo basado en el control interno de la produccién
(médulo C) mencionado en el anexo VI.

Numero de certificado C68450V/R0
Regulation (EU) 2016/425

Conforme a la norme européenne EN 166
et corresponds aux réglements de la:

Réglement (CE) n 0 1907/2006 concernant I'enregistrement, I'évaluation et 'autorisation des substances chimiques,
ainsi que les restrictions applicables a ces substances (REACH)

Nous effectuons une procédure systématique pour contréler le produit aprés I'avoir mis sur le marche.

Munich, 07.02.2023

/&

/|
GiftheyHerrman
Head gf Business UnihEyewear
Vice President
Rodenstock Eyewear

Achim Kailet
Senior Quality Manager Eyewear
MDR Responsable Person
Rodenstock Eyewear

Place and date of issue
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Autor: Kailer, Achim (KAILER)

Prifer: Bausewein, Anna (BAUSEWA)
Freigegeben von: Kailer, Achim (KAILER)
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C€

EU-Konformitatserklarung
EU Declaration of conformity

DECLARACION UE DE CONFORMIDAD

Déclaration de conformité UE

RODENSTOCK

Anhang / Annex / véase / Annexe

P8801-A-4821-150-K100-E62
P8801-A-4821-150-K150-£62
P8801-A-4821-150-K200-E62
P8801-A-4821-150-K250-E62
P8801-A-4821-1560-K300-E62
P8801-B-4821-150-K100-E62
P8801-B-4821-150-K150-E62
P8801-B-4821-150-K200-E62
P8801-B-4821-150-K250-E62
P8801-B-4821-150-K300-E62
P8801-C-4821-150-K100-E62
P8801-C-4821-150-K150-E62
P8801-C-4821-150-K200-E62
™ "01-C-4821-150-K250-E62
F.301-C-4821-150-K300-E62
P8801-F-4821-150-K100-E62
P8801-F-4821-150-K150-E62
P8801-F-4821-150-K200-E62
P8801-F-4821-150-K250-E62
P8801-F-4821-150-K300-E62
P8801-G-4821-150-K100-E62
P8801-G-4821-150-K150-E62
P8801-G-4821-150-K200-E62
P8801-N-4821-150-K100-E62
P8801-N-4821-150-K150-E62
P8801-N-4821-150-K200-E62
P8801-N-4821-150-K250-E62
P8801-N-4821-150-K300-E62
P8801-P-4821-150-K100-E62
P8801-P-4821-150-K150-E62
P8801-P-4821-150-K200-E62
P8801-P-4821-150-K250-E62
P8801-P-4821-150-K300-E62
P°201-R-4821-150-K100-E62
b .01-W-4821-150-K100-E62
P8801-W-4821-150-K150-E62
P8801-X-4821-150-K150-E62
P8801-X-4821-150-K200-E62
P8801-Y-4821-150-K100-E62
P8801-Y-4821-150-K150-E62
P8801-Y-4821-150-K200-E62
P8812-A-5121-150-K100-E62
P8812-A-5121-150-K150-E62
P8812-A-5121-150-K200-E62
P8812-A-5121-1560-K250-E62
P8812-B-5121-150-K100-E62
P8812-B-5121-150-K150-E62
P8812-B-5121-150-K200-E62
P8812-B-5121-150-K250-E62
P8813-A-5217-150-K100-E62
P8813-A-5217-150-K150-E62
P8813-A-5217-150-K200-E62
P8813-A-5217-150-K250-E62
P8813-B-5217-150-K100-E62
P8813-B-5217-150-K150-E62

31081180
31081181
31081182
31081183
31264943
31083127
31093128
31093129
31093130
31264944
31109509
31109590
31109591
31109592
31264945
31132468
31132469
31132470
31132471
31264946
31144906
31144907
31144908
31158494
31158495
31158496
31158497
31264947
31174664
31174665
31174666
31174667
31264948
31194714
31223973
31223974
31248021
31248022
31248024
31248025
31248026
31216524
31216525
31216526
31216527
31231170
31231171
31231172
31231173
31216528
31216529
31216530
31216531
31231174
31231175

PD230207reader-mix-fullr

4044709511418
4044709511425
4044709511432
4044709511449
4044709512897
4044709511456
4044709511463
4044709511470
4044709511487
4044709512903
4044709511494
4044709511500
4044709511517
4044709511524
4044708512910
4044709511531
4044709511548
4044709511555
4044709511562
4044709512927
4044709511814
4044709512958
4044709512965
4044709511579
4044709511586
4044709511593
4044709511609
4044709512934
4044709511616
4044709511623
4044709511630
4044709511647
4044709512941
4044709511654
4044709511685
4044709511692
4044709511722
4044709511739
4044709511753
4044709511760
4044709514969
4044709511838
4044709511845
4044709511852
4044709511869
4044708511913
4044709511920
4044709511937
4044709511944
4044709511876
4044709511883
4044709511880
4044709511906
4044709511951
4044709511968

PD-Ready Reader
PD-Ready Reader
PD-Ready Reader
PD-Ready Reader
PD-Ready Reader
PD-Ready Reader
PD-Ready Reader
PD-Ready Reader
PD-Ready Reader
PD-Ready Reader
PD-Ready Reader
PD-Ready Reader
PD-Ready Reader
PD-Ready Reader
PD-Ready Reader
PD-Ready Reader
PD-Ready Reader
PD-Ready Reader
PD-Ready Reader
PD-Ready Reader
PD-Ready Reader
PD-Ready Reader
PD-Ready Reader
PD-Ready Reader
PD-Ready Reader
PD-Ready Reader
PD-Ready Reader
PD-Ready Reader
PD-Ready Reader
PD-Ready Reader
PD-Ready Reader
PD-Ready Reader
PD-Ready Reader
PD-Ready Reader
PD-Ready Reader
PD-Ready Reader
PD-Ready Reader
PD-Ready Reader
PD-Ready Reader
PD-Ready Reader
PD-Ready Reader
PD-Ready Reader
PD-Ready Reader
PD-Ready Reader
PD-Ready Reader
PD-Ready Reader
PD-Ready Reader
PD-Ready Reader
PD-Ready Reader
PD-Ready Reader
PD-Ready Reader
PD-Ready Reader
PD-Ready Reader
PD-Ready Reader
PD-Ready Reader

PD-RR-Metal
PD-RR-Metal
PD-RR-Metal
PD-RR-Metal
PD-RR-Metal
PD-RR-Metal
PD-RR-Metal
PD-RR-Metal
PD-RR-Metal
PD-RR-Metal
PD-RR-Metal
PD-RR-Metal
PD-RR-Metal
PD-RR-Metal
PD-RR-Metal
PD-RR-Metal
PD-RR-Metal
PD-RR-Metal
PD-RR-Metal
PD-RR-Metal
PD-RR-Metal
PD-RR-Metal
PD-RR-Metal
PD-RR-Metal
PD-RR-Metal
PD-RR-Metal
PD-RR-Metal
PD-RR-Metal
PD-RR-Metal
PD-RR-Metal
PD-RR-Metal
PD-RR-Metal
PD-RR-Metal
PD-RR-Metal
PD-RR-Metal
PD-RR-Metal
PD-RR-Metal
PD-RR-Metal
PD-RR-Metal
PD-RR-Metal
PD-RR-Metal
PD-RR-Metal
PD-RR-Metal
PD-RR-Metal
PD-RR-Metal
PD-RR-Metal
PD-RR-Metal
PD-RR-Metal
PD-RR-Metal
PD-RR-Metal
PD-RR-Metal
PD-RR-Metal
PD-RR-Metal
PD-RR-Metal
PD-RR-Metal

JDI DI

4044709reader-mix-fullrL.
4044709reader-mix-fullr5L
4044709reader-mix-fullrsL.
4044709reader-mix-fullr5L
4044709reader-mix-fulir5L
404470%reader-mix-fulirsL.
4044709reader-mix-fullrsL.
4044709reader-mix-fullr5L.
4044709reader-mix-fullr5L.
4044709reader-mix-fullrsL.
4044709reader-mix-fullr5L
4044709reader-mix-fullr5L.
4044709reader-mix-fullr5L
4044709reader-mix-fulir5L
4044709reader-mix-fullir5L
4044709reader-mix-fullrsL
4044709reader-mix-fulir5L
4044709reader-mix-fullr5L
4044709reader-mix-fullr5L.
4044709reader-mix-fullr5L
4044709reader-mix-fullr5L
4044709reader-mix-fullr5L
4044709reader-mix-fullr5L
4044709reader-mix-fullr5L
4044709reader-mix-fullr5L
4044709reader-mix-fullr5L
4044709reader-mix-fullrsL
4044709reader-mix-fulir5L
4044709reader-mix-fulir5L
4044709reader-mix-fullr5L
4044709reader-mix-fullr5L
4044709reader-mix-fullr5L.
4044708reader-mix-fullr5L
4044709reader-mix-fullr5L
404470%reader-mix-fullr5L
4044709reader-mix-fullr5L.
4044709reader-mix-fullr5L.
4044709reader-mix-fullr5L
4044709reader-mix-fullr5L.
4044709reader-mix-fullr5L
4044709reader-mix-fullr5L
4044709reader-mix-fullr5L.
4044709reader-mix-fullr5L
4044709reader-mix-fullr5L
4044709reader-mix-fulir5L.
4044709reader-mix-fullr5L.
4044709reader-mix-fullr5L.
4044709reader-mix-fullr5L
4044709reader-mix-fullr5L
4044709reader-mix-fullr5L
4044709reader-mix-fullr5L
4044709reader-mix-fulirbl.
4044709reader-mix-fullr5L
4044709reader-mix-fulir5L
4044709reader-mix-fulir5L
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EU-Konformitatserkldrung

EU Declaration of conformity R

DECLARACION UE DE CONFORMIDAD

Déclaration de conformité UE RODENSTOCK
Anhang / Annex / véase / Annexe PD230207reader-mix-fullr

L 0 aterial numbe T ype ater| :

P8813-B-5217-150-K200-E62 31231176 4044709511975 PD-Ready Reader PD-RR-Metal Nylor 4044709reader-mix-fullrs.

P8813-B-5217-150-K250-E62 31231177 4044709511982  PD-Ready Reader PD-RR-Metal Nylor 4044709reader-mix-fullr5L

P8814-A-5417-150-K100-E62 31266800 4044709526450 PD-Ready Reader PD-RR-Metal Nylor 4044709reader-mix-fullrbL

P8814-A-5417-150-K150-E62 31266801 4044709526467 PD-Ready Reader PD-RR-Metal Nylor 4044709reader-mix-fullr5L

P8814-A-5417-150-K200-E62 31266802 4044709526474  PD-Ready Reader PD-RR-Metal Nylor 4044708reader-mix-fullr5L

P8814-A-5417-150-K250-E62 31266803 4044709526481 PD-Ready Reader PD-RR-Metal Nylor 4044708reader-mix-fullr5L.

P8814-A-5417-150-K300-E62 31266804 4044709526498 PD-Ready Reader PD-RR-Metal Nylor 4044709reader-mix-fullr5L

P8814-B-5417-150-K100-E£62 31266805 4044709526504  PD-Ready Reader PD-RR-Metal Nylor 4044709reader-mix-fullr5L

P8814-B-5417-150-K150-E62 31266806 4044709526511  PD-Ready Reader  PD-RR-Metal Nylor 4044709reader-mix-fullr5L

P8814-B-5417-150-K200-E62 31266807 4044709526528  PD-Ready Reader PD-RR-Metal Nylor 4044709reader-mix-fullr5L.

P8814-B-5417-150-K250-E62 31266808 4044709526535 PD-Ready Reader PD-RR-Metal Nylor 4044709reader-mix-fullr5L

P8814-B-5417-150-K300-E62 31266809 4044709526542  PD-Ready Reader PD-RR-Metal Nylor 4044709reader-mix-fullrL.
PD-

P&815-A-5515-150-K100-E62-BL 31261942 4044709504243  Reader/Bladfilter PD-RB-Metal Fullrim 4044709reader-mix-fullr5L
PD-

Pod15-A-5515-150-K150-E62-BL 31261943 4044709504250  Reader/Blaufilter PD-RB-Metal Fullrim 4044709reader-mix-fullr5L.
PD-

P8815-A-5515-150-K200-E62-BL 31261944 4044709504267  Reader/Blaufilter PD-RB-Metal Fulirim 4044709reader-mix-fullrL.
PD-

P8815-A-5515-150-K250-E62-BL 31261945 4044709504274  Reader/Blaufilter PD-RB-Metal Fullrim 4044708reader-mix-fullrsL
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